
*Executive Committee Members 

TOURISM ADVISORY COUNCIL (TAC) CONTACTS 
NOVEMBER 2016 

 

(Note: The number listed to the right of each name indicates the year in which the Council member’s term expires on 
July 1. However, Council members continue to serve until they are reappointed or replaced by the Governor.) 

 
 

*Bill McGladdery, Chair (2019) 
Town Pump 
600 S Main St 
Butte, MT 59701 
406-497-6951 
billm@townpump.com 
 
 
*Glenniss Indreland, Vice-Chair (2017) 
Big Sky Resort 
50 Big Sky Resort Rd 
PO Box 160001 
Big Sky, MT 59716 
406-995-5884 
gindreland@bigskyresort.com  
 
 
Tami Burke (2018) 
64 Keith Ave 
PO Box 728 
Glasgow, MT 59230 
406-480-2819 
Tburke604@gmail.com  
 
 
Matt Ellis (2017) 
140 N Higgins—#201 
Missoula, MT 59802 
406-543-3300 
mellis@missoulaosprey.com  
 
 
*Rhonda Fitzgerald (2019) 
Garden Wall Inn 
504 Spokane Ave 
Whitefish, MT 59937 
406-862-3440 
rhonda@gardenwallinn.com  

 
 
 
 
 

Rachel Gregg (2019) 
Big Sky Documentary Film Festival 
113 W Front St, Suite 105 
Missoula, MT 59802 
406-541-3456 
rachel@bigskyfilmfest.org  
 
 
Katie Grice (2019) 
Big Sky Resort 
50 Big Sky Resort Rd 
PO Box 160001 
Big Sky, MT 59716 
406-995-5753 
Katie.grice@bigskyresort.com 
 
 
*Kim Holzer (2018) 
Box 222 
Stanford, MT 59479 
406-799-7710 
info@papermoonmarketing.com 
 
 
 
Patricia McGlynn (2019) 
1108 S Main St 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
406-758-5554 
pmcglynn@montana.edu    
 
 
Lindzy Roth (2019) 
Kalispell Regional Healthcare 
3480 Whitefish Stage Rd 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
406-871-2291 
lroth@krmc.org    

 
 
 
 
 

Brian Sprenger (2018) 
Bozeman Yellowstone Int’l Airport 
850 Gallatin Field Rd 
Belgrade, MT 59714 
406-570-2596 
Brian.sprenger@bozemanairport.com  

 
 

Alger Swingley (2018) 
Blackfeet Outfitters 
PO Box 385  
Babb, MT 59411 
406-450-8420 
blackfeetoutfitters@gmail.com  
 
 
 
*Steve Wahrlich (2017) 
Best Western Clocktower Inn 
2511 1st Ave N 
Billings, MT 59101 
406-238-1793 
sw@bwclocktowerinn.com  
 
 

 
 
 
 

mailto:billm@townpump.com
mailto:gindreland@bigskyresort.com
mailto:Tburke604@gmail.com
mailto:mellis@missoulaosprey.com
mailto:rhonda@gardenwallinn.com
mailto:rachel@bigskyfilmfest.org
mailto:Katie.grice@bigskyresort.com
mailto:info@papermoonmarketing.com
mailto:pmcglynn@montana.edu
mailto:lroth@krmc.org
mailto:Brian.sprenger@bozemanairport.com
mailto:blackfeetoutfitters@gmail.com
mailto:sw@bwclocktowerinn.com

